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1 message

Wilma Marks <wilma.marks@pgcps.org> Thu, Jan 21, 2021 at 10:31 AM
To: Oracle TimeKeepers <OracleTimeKeepers@pgcps.org>, Bonnie Tippett <Bonnie.Tippett@pgcps.org>, Emma Yetter
<emma.yetter@pgcps.org>, Erica Ford <erica2.ford@pgcps.org>, Ethel Taylor <ethel.taylor@pgcps.org>, Laurie Shifflett
<laurie.shifflett@pgcps.org>, Leonie Bailey <leonie.bailey@pgcps.org>, Malik Baker <Malik.Baker@pgcps.org>,
Mamadou Sanogo <mamadou.sanogo@pgcps.org>, Michele Simon - Payroll <michele.simon@pgcps.org>, Nathaniel
Okoroafor <nathaniel.okoroafor@pgcps.org>, Teresa Charles <teresa.charles@pgcps.org>, Sherriel Sullivan
<Sherriel.Sullivan@pgcps.org>, Cheryl Cooper <cheryl.cooper@pgcps.org>, DaVisa Whitley
<davisa.whitley@pgcps.org>, Joy Walters <joy.walters@pgcps.org>, Shontia Oliver <shontia.cliver@pgcps.org>,
"Hudson, Frieda" <frieda.hudson@pgcps.org>, Patricia Hall <phall@pgcps.org>, Lyneshia Woodland
<lyneshia.woodland@pgcps.org>, Nick Venturini <Nick.Venturini@pgcps.org>

Hello Timekeepers,
Just a couple of quick notes:

1. Was will be mailed out by February 1, 2021 as required by law. All Was will be sent to employees' home address of
record in Oracle. Was will be available using Oracle Self-Service by the same deadline. To access Was via Oracle Self-
Service, employees must be near or in a PGCPS building or already have VPN access,

2. Timekeeper Q&A will be offered online on January 28. Please go to MyPPS to sign up. On the morning of January
28, a Google meeting link will be sent to attendees.

Sincerely,

Wilma Marks

Supervisor Operations and Procedures
Payroll Services

301-952-6351

Fax: 301-952-6088

Strategic, Input, Consistency, Connectedness, Relator

Click HERE to go to the Payroll Office Website!
Click HERE to go to the Absence Management Website!
Click HERE to go to the Leave (Use or Lose) Calculator for all PGCPS unions!

Click HERE to go to the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) Tax Withholding Calculator!

**x*x*xProviding excellent customer service is very important to ug*****
Please, take a moment to rate our service by clicking the link below:

Click Here to Complete Customer Service Survey!
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